Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pentalpha Macau Commercial Offshore Ltd.	05/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dongguan Wing Shing Electrical Products Factory Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Galaxy Ind. Area, Qingxi	
City:	Dongguan, Guangdong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6226990
Patent Number:	6269639
Patent Number:	6279318
Patent Number:	6279319
Patent Number:	6286310
Patent Number:	6293101
Patent Number:	6311490
Patent Number:	6311491
Patent Number:	6332319
Patent Number:	6336326
Patent Number:	6345666
Patent Number:	D446872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)868-0673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ylee@mccarthy.ca

PATENT REEL: 022714 FRAME: 0923 6226990

CH 64480 00

500866118

Correspondent Name: Alfred A. Macchione

Address Line 1: 66 Wellington Street West

Address Line 2: Box 48, Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5K 1E6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 191037-320960

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alfred A. Macchione

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment from Pentalpha to Dongguan#page1.tif source=assignment from Pentalpha to Dongguan#page2.tif source=assignment from Pentalpha to Dongguan#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022714 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Pentalpha Macau Commercial Offshore Ltd.

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", the full post office address of which is

12/F., Kin Teck Industrial Building, 26 Wong Chuk Hang Road, Aberdeen, Hong Kong has right, title, and interest in certain inventions and designs, hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions", which are fully set forth and described in patents identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto, hereinafter referred to as "the Patents";

AND WHEREAS,

<u>Dongguan Wing Shing Electrical Products</u> Factory Co., Ltd. (Assignee's Name)

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the full post office address of which is Galaxy Ind. Area, Qingxi, Dongguan, Guangdong, Province, PRC.

(Assignee's Address)

has acquired Assignor's entire right, title, interest, and benefit in and to the Inventions and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee, and, to any extent not already sold, assigned, transferred, or set over to Assignee, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title, interest, property, and benefit for the United States in and to the Inventions and the Patents, including any and all utility applications, whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues, or extensions thereof, any and all Letters Patent for the Inventions that may issue or result therefrom, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the applications for the Patents, any corresponding applications, and any previously-filed applications in respect of the Inventions under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, to the full extent of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale, assignment, transfer, and setting over not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee all causes of action, rights of recovery, and claims for damages or other relief relating, referring, or pertaining to the forgoing, along with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable, including claims for past or future infringement or misappropriation of the foregoing.

PATENT REEL: 022714 FRAME: 0925

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things, and to execute and deliver, without further consideration, such further lawful assignments, instruments, assurances, applications, and other documents as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain each said Letters Patent for the Inventions, and vest or secure the same in Assignee, and in Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, does hereby authorize said Assignee, and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, including its Patent Agent, McCarthy Tétrault LLP, to amend the present assignment document to insert or correct the issue dates, patent numbers, or other identifying information of the Patents as may be needed to record same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized representative of the Assignor has hereunto signed his or her name on the day and year set forth below.

Signed this 18th day of May , 2009, at Hore kong

Pentalpha Macau Commercial Offshore Ltd.

Witness

Signed for and on behalf of

Pentalpha Macau Commercial Offshore Ltd.

Name: MR. SHAM CHUN KUEN, JOHAN

Title: DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE A

	Patent No.	Title of Invention	Issue Date
1.	6,226,990	HEAT ENGINE	05/08/2001
2.	6,269,639	HEAT ENGINE	08/07/2001
3.	6,279,318	HEAT EXCHANGER FOR A HEAT ENGINE	08/28/2001
4.	6,279,319	HEAT ENGINE	08/28/2001
5.	6,286,310	HEAT ENGINE	09/11/2001
6.	6,293,101	HEAT EXCHANGER IN THE BURNER CUP OF A HEAT ENGINE	09/25/2001
7.	6,311,490	APPRATUS FOR HEAT TRANSFER WITHIN A HEAT ENGINE	11/06/2001
8.	6,311,491	HEAT ENGINE	11/06/2001
9.	6,332,319	EXTERIOR COOLING FOR A HEAT ENGINE	12/25/2001
10.	6,336,326	APPARATUS FOR COOLING A HEAT ENGINE	01/08/2002
11.	6,345,666	SUBLOURED FINS AND A HEAT ENGINE AND A HEAT EXCHANGER HAVING THE SAME	02/12/2002
12.	D446,872	FLASHLIGHT	08/21/2001

RECORDED: 05/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 022714 FRAME: 0927